
2024-2025 Island County Levy Summary 

DISTRICT NAME 

LOCALLY 
ASSESSED 

VALUE 

LEVY 
RATE 

DISTRICT 
LEVY 

Cemetery #1 North Whidbey (CEM1) $7,060,846,207 0.0040320932 $28,470 
Cemetery #2 Central Whidbey (CEM2) $4,115,458,894 0.0095056933 $39,120 
City of Langley (LANG ) $481,334,830 1.0093520762 $485,836 
City of Langley (LANGBOND) $475,825,628 1.0326110892 $491,343 
City of Oak Harbor (COH) $3,336,162,043 2.3001547140 $7,673,689 
City of Oak Harbor (OAKBOND) $3,306,320,536 0.1926904192 $637,096 
City: Town of Coupeville (COUP) $516,634,911 0.8426414490 $435,338 
Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Camano (EMS1) $7,025,940,924 0.3677864386 $2,584,046 
Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Camano (FIRE1) $6,795,913,428 1.2502910536 $8,496,870 
Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Camano (FIRE1BOND) $6,701,820,157 0.1570001679 $1,052,187 
Fire & Rescue Dist #2 North Whidbey (FIRE2) $4,159,565,165 0.5475949600 $2,277,757 
Fire & Rescue Dist #3 South Whidbey (FIRE3) $7,700,669,672 1.2004855531 $9,244,543 
Fire & Rescue Dist #5 Central Whidbey (FIRE5) $3,355,568,039 1.2008080668 $4,029,393 
Fire & Rescue Dist #5 Central Whidbey (FIRE5BOND) $3,307,479,834 0.1400090713 $463,077 
Island County Conservation Futures (CF) $26,256,728,567 0.0316035091 $829,805 
Island County General Fund (CE) $26,256,728,567 0.3708482477 $9,737,262 
Island County Roads (CR) $21,922,596,783 0.4584763726 $10,050,993 
Library Sno-Isle Regional (LIB) $26,258,438,598 0.3153421757 $8,280,393 
Library Sno-Isle Regional (LIBCAP) $4,072,200,279 0.0543427938 $221,295 
Park & Recreation North Whidbey (NWHIDPRMT) $7,060,846,207 0.2004466701 $1,415,323 
Park & Recreation South Whidbey (SWHIDPRBD) $7,963,920,758 0.0152817568 $121,703 
Park & Recreation South Whidbey (SWHIDPRBD3) $7,963,920,758 0.1464912441 $1,166,645 
Park & Recreation South Whidbey (SWHIDPRMT) $8,054,482,542 0.2053334452 $1,653,855 
Port of Coupeville (POCOUP) $4,115,458,894 0.1093371703 $449,973 
Port of Coupeville (POCOUPIDD) $4,115,458,894 0.3441404753 $1,416,296 
Port of South Whidbey (PORTWHID) $8,054,482,542 0.1094540357 $881,596 
School 201 Oak Harbor (SCH201MO) $6,981,176,404 1.8559231640 $12,956,527 
School 204 Coupeville (SCH204BOND) $4,067,474,896 0.1237734031 $503,445 
School 204 Coupeville (SCH204MO) $4,066,808,686 0.6716186034 $2,731,344 
School 205-401 Stanwood-Camano (SCH205_401) $6,931,311,930 1.2698420524 $8,801,671 
School 205-401 Stanwood-Camano (SCH205BOND) $6,931,847,653 0.9396497583 $6,513,509 
School 206 South Whidbey (SCH206BOND) $7,963,920,758 0.3161759235 $2,518,000 
School 206 South Whidbey (SCH206CAP) $7,963,920,758 0.2842337410 $2,263,615 
School 206 South Whidbey (SCH206MO) $7,962,347,549 0.4547169547 $3,620,614 
State School (ST) $26,250,651,655 1.5169215425 $39,820,179 
State School (ST2) $25,932,484,373 0.8169543533 $21,185,656 
Whidbey Health (HOBOND) $19,012,771,434 0.1910887512 $3,633,127 
Whidbey Health (HOGEN) $19,230,787,643 0.3902502903 $7,504,820 
Whidbey Health EMS Island County (ISLANDEMS) $19,230,787,643 0.5000000000 $9,615,394 

 


